
Barton (0-3,0-3 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Belmont Abbey (4-1,2-0 Conference Carolinas)
01/16/21 at Wheeler Center, Belmont, NC

 
 

 
 
Barton 69

Belmont Abbey 83

Date: 01/16/21
Time: 4:30 PM
Attendance: 54
Site: Wheeler Center, Belmont, NC
Referees: Bradford Corriher, Jon Riggsbee, Carl Bleich

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Barton 38 31 69
Belmont Abbey 38 45 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Boykin,Marcus * 32 7-15 0-1 5-7 3-2 5 4 2 2 0 2 19
01 Burford,Brandon * 34 6-20 1-10 4-5 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 2 17
33 Worley,Melvin * 32 4-7 0-1 1-2 4-1 5 3 0 0 1 0 9
15 Campbell,David * 23 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 5 0 3 0 0 6
02 Savage,Cam * 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
12 Hudson,Shemar 24 3-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 8
32 Elmore,Matt 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 4
05 Worley,Imrie 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
30 Scoggins,Trey 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Smith,Treasure 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Hampton,Leland 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
21 Yarrell,Jordan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Hill,Josh 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Campbell,Jonathan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-64 4-21 11-18 15-7 22 22 8 10 2 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31   51.61 % 2-9   22.22 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 11-33   33.33 % 2-12   16.67 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 27-64   42.2 % 4-21   19.0 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Davis,Nate * 17 6-6 2-2 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 3 0 0 16
11 Baker,Chandler * 23 6-7 1-2 0-2 0-6 6 1 1 2 0 1 13
05 Halloran,Sean * 24 4-6 2-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 4 0 0 12
00 McCoy,LJ * 18 1-4 0-2 7-8 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 0 9
13 Lacy, Jr.,Mario * 21 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 1 0 3 0 8
03 Aldridge,Quest 26 1-4 0-1 7-7 0-0 0 4 7 3 1 2 9
04 Solomon,Charles 18 4-5 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 2 0 4 0 1 8
21 Hernandez,Emanuel 17 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
12 Tucker,Malik 14 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 0 3
10 Simpson,Jaylon 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Davies,Prince 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0
15 Rodrigue,Tyler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Cook,Darius 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-45 5-10 20-28 11-24 35 21 15 20 6 5 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-26   57.69 % 2-5   40.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 14-19   73.68 % 3-5   60.00 % 14-19   73.68 %
Total 29-45   64.4 % 5-10   50.0 % 20-28   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Halloran,Sean Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12



Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
FOUL  by SAVAGE,CAM 19:39

19:18 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,CAM --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,DAVID(in the paint) 19:09
REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,MELVIN --

19:09 BLOCK  by LACY, JR.,MARIO
MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,BRANDON 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LACY, JR.,MARIO
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,DAVID 18:55
FOUL  by BURFORD,BRANDON 18:48

18:48 MISS FT by BAKER,CHANDLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:48 MISS FT by BAKER,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
GOOD JUMPER by BURFORD,BRANDON 18:31 2-0 V 2

18:07 MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,LJ
-- REBOUND OFF by HALLORAN,SEAN

17:57 MISS JUMPER by HALLORAN,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by BURFORD,BRANDON 17:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,NATE
17:27 MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,LJ

-- REBOUND OFF by LACY, JR.,MARIO
17:22 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by LACY, JR.,MARIO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,MARCUS 17:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CHANDLER

FOUL  by SAVAGE,CAM 16:58
16:58 SUB OUT by LACY, JR.,MARIO
16:58 SUB OUT by DAVIS,NATE
16:58 SUB IN by SOLOMON,CHARLES
16:58 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL

SUB OUT by SAVAGE,CAM 16:58
SUB IN by HUDSON,SHEMAR 16:58

16:52 TURNOVER  by HALLORAN,SEAN
TURNOVER  by BURFORD,BRANDON 16:41
FOUL  by HUDSON,SHEMAR 16:37

16:27 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,CHARLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCOY,LJ

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,SHEMAR 15:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CHANDLER

15:42 TURNOVER  by SOLOMON,CHARLES
GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,MELVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:38 4-4

15:38 FOUL  by MCCOY,LJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:38
ASSIST  by HUDSON,SHEMAR --

15:38 SUB OUT by MCCOY,LJ
15:38 SUB OUT by BAKER,CHANDLER
15:38 SUB IN by DAVIES,PRINCE
15:38 SUB IN by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

GOOD FT by WORLEY,MELVIN(fastbreak) 15:38 5-4 V 1
15:29 MISS LAYUP by SOLOMON,CHARLES(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WORLEY,MELVIN 15:29
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,CHARLES

15:24 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,CHARLES(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,BRANDON 15:02
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
GOOD JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS 14:58 7-6 V 1

14:58 FOUL TECH by HALLORAN,SEAN



14:58 TURNOVER  by HALLORAN,SEAN
14:58 SUB OUT by HALLORAN,SEAN
14:58 SUB IN by MCCOY,LJ

MISS FT by BURFORD,BRANDON 14:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BURFORD,BRANDON 14:58 8-6 V 2

14:45 TURNOVER  by MCCOY,LJ
STEAL  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 14:45
GOOD LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint) 14:41 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by BOYKIN,MARCUS --

14:41 FOUL  by MCCOY,LJ
GOOD FT by BURFORD,BRANDON 14:41 11-6 V 5

14:41 SUB OUT by MCCOY,LJ
14:41 SUB IN by BAKER,CHANDLER
14:31 TURNOVER  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

GOOD JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS 14:06 13-6 V 7
13:56 TURNOVER  by BAKER,CHANDLER

STEAL  by BURFORD,BRANDON 13:56
MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 13:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,CHARLES
13:33 FOUL  by SOLOMON,CHARLES
13:33 TURNOVER  by SOLOMON,CHARLES
13:33 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL
13:33 SUB IN by DAVIS,NATE

SUB OUT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 13:33
SUB IN by WORLEY,IMRIE 13:33
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVID 13:33
SUB IN by ELMORE,MATT 13:33
GOOD JUMPER by BURFORD,BRANDON 13:05 15-6 V 9

13:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:49 FOUL  by DAVIS,NATE
12:49 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,NATE

TURNOVER  by WORLEY,IMRIE 12:24
12:24 STEAL  by DAVIES,PRINCE

12:18 15-8 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,CHANDLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIES,PRINCE
MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,BRANDON 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,CHARLES
11:34 15-10 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,NATE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WORLEY,MELVIN(in the paint) 11:15 17-10 V 7
10:55 MISS LAYUP by ALDRIDGE,QUEST(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,NATE
10:50 17-12 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,NATE(in the paint)
10:30 FOUL  by DAVIS,NATE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:30
10:30 SUB OUT by DAVIES,PRINCE
10:30 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,CHARLES
10:30 SUB OUT by DAVIS,NATE
10:30 SUB IN by HALLORAN,SEAN
10:30 SUB IN by LACY, JR.,MARIO
10:30 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL
10:30 SUB OUT by BAKER,CHANDLER
10:30 SUB IN by TUCKER,MALIK

TURNOVER  by ELMORE,MATT 10:26
10:14 17-15 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HALLORAN,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
GOOD 3PTR by WORLEY,IMRIE 09:49 20-15 V 5
ASSIST  by BURFORD,BRANDON --

09:29 MISS LAYUP by ALDRIDGE,QUEST(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LACY, JR.,MARIO

09:25 MISS LAYUP by LACY, JR.,MARIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,SHEMAR --



GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,MELVIN(in the paint) 09:14 22-15 V 7
09:01 22-17 V 5 GOOD DUNK by LACY, JR.,MARIO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
SUB OUT by HUDSON,SHEMAR 08:36
SUB OUT by WORLEY,MELVIN 08:36
SUB IN by SAVAGE,CAM 08:36
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DAVID 08:36
MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,BRANDON 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,MALIK
FOUL  by WORLEY,IMRIE 08:23

08:23 22-18 V 4 GOOD FT by ALDRIDGE,QUEST(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BURFORD,BRANDON 08:23
SUB IN by BOYKIN,MARCUS 08:23

08:23 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by ALDRIDGE,QUEST(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS 08:11 24-19 V 5
ASSIST  by SAVAGE,CAM --

07:58 MISS LAYUP by LACY, JR.,MARIO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ELMORE,MATT 07:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58

07:58 SUB OUT by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
07:58 SUB IN by BAKER,CHANDLER
07:50 24-21 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,CHANDLER

TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 07:39
07:10 TURNOVER  by HALLORAN,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by ELMORE,MATT 06:56 26-21 V 5
ASSIST  by WORLEY,IMRIE --

06:34 26-23 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HALLORAN,SEAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SAVAGE,CAM(in the paint) 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,MALIK
06:01 26-25 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,CHANDLER

-- ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL
05:55 SUB OUT by HALLORAN,SEAN
05:55 SUB OUT by TUCKER,MALIK
05:55 SUB IN by DAVIES,PRINCE
05:55 SUB IN by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CHANDLER

05:35 TURNOVER  by BAKER,CHANDLER
STEAL  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 05:35

05:34 FOUL  by BAKER,CHANDLER
MISS FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS(fastbreak) 05:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,CAM 05:34
SUB OUT by ELMORE,MATT 05:34
SUB IN by HUDSON,SHEMAR 05:34
SUB IN by WORLEY,MELVIN 05:34
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS(fastbreak) 05:34 27-25 V 2

05:11 27-27 GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL
-- ASSIST  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,DAVID(in the paint) 04:50
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 04:46 29-27 V 2

04:37 29-29 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,CHANDLER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 04:19

04:19 STEAL  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
FOUL  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 04:16

04:16 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by ALDRIDGE,QUEST(fastbreak)
04:16 SUB OUT by LACY, JR.,MARIO
04:16 SUB IN by SOLOMON,CHARLES

SUB OUT by WORLEY,IMRIE 04:16
SUB IN by BURFORD,BRANDON 04:16



04:16 29-31 H 2 GOOD FT by ALDRIDGE,QUEST(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,BRANDON 03:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by BAKER,CHANDLER
03:50 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL
03:50 SUB IN by HALLORAN,SEAN
03:50 SUB IN by TUCKER,MALIK

GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DAVID 03:46 31-31
ASSIST  by BURFORD,BRANDON --

03:23 31-34 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HALLORAN,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

MISS JUMPER by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint) 02:54
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,DAVID(in the paint) 02:49 33-34 H 1

02:45 TURNOVER  by HALLORAN,SEAN
02:44 FOUL  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

MISS FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS(fastbreak) 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,PRINCE

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,DAVID 02:28
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVID 02:28
SUB IN by ELMORE,MATT 02:28

02:28 MISS FT by SOLOMON,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,SHEMAR 02:02 36-34 V 2
FOUL  by WORLEY,MELVIN 01:30

01:30 SUB OUT by HALLORAN,SEAN
01:30 SUB IN by BAKER,CHANDLER
01:30 36-35 V 1 GOOD FT by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
01:30 36-36 GOOD FT by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

GOOD JUMPER by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint) 01:04 38-36 V 2
00:49 MISS LAYUP by DAVIES,PRINCE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,MALIK
00:45 38-38 GOOD DUNK by TUCKER,MALIK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,CHARLES

00:00 MISS 3PTR by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIES,PRINCE
20:00 SUB OUT by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
20:00 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,CHARLES
20:00 SUB OUT by TUCKER,MALIK
20:00 SUB IN by MCCOY,LJ
20:00 SUB IN by HALLORAN,SEAN
20:00 SUB IN by LACY, JR.,MARIO
20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,NATE

SUB OUT by HUDSON,SHEMAR 20:00
SUB OUT by ELMORE,MATT 20:00
SUB IN by SAVAGE,CAM 20:00
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DAVID 20:00
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,MELVIN 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,NATE
19:29 38-41 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,CHANDLER

-- ASSIST  by HALLORAN,SEAN
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,DAVID 19:05

18:45 38-44 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,NATE
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,CHANDLER



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:44
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,DAVID(in the paint) 18:23
REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,MELVIN --
MISS LAYUP by WORLEY,MELVIN(in the paint) 18:19

18:19 BLOCK  by LACY, JR.,MARIO
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CHANDLER

18:10 MISS LAYUP by LACY, JR.,MARIO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,NATE

18:05 38-46 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,NATE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,CAM 17:45
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,DAVID --
SUB OUT by WORLEY,MELVIN 17:43
SUB IN by ELMORE,MATT 17:43
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,DAVID 17:41
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,DAVID 17:13

17:13 38-47 H 9 GOOD FT by HALLORAN,SEAN
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVID 17:13
SUB IN by WORLEY,MELVIN 17:13

17:13 38-48 H 10 GOOD FT by HALLORAN,SEAN
GOOD JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS 16:45 40-48 H 8

16:15 MISS JUMPER by HALLORAN,SEAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LACY, JR.,MARIO

16:10 40-50 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LACY, JR.,MARIO(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,MELVIN(in the paint) 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LACY, JR.,MARIO
15:39 40-52 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,NATE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36

15:36 SUB OUT by HALLORAN,SEAN
15:36 SUB OUT by LACY, JR.,MARIO
15:36 SUB OUT by DAVIS,NATE
15:36 SUB IN by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
15:36 SUB IN by SOLOMON,CHARLES
15:36 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,BRANDON 15:15
REBOUND OFF by BURFORD,BRANDON --

15:15 FOUL  by MCCOY,LJ
15:15 SUB OUT by MCCOY,LJ
15:15 SUB OUT by BAKER,CHANDLER
15:15 SUB IN by DAVIES,PRINCE
15:15 SUB IN by SIMPSON,JAYLON

GOOD JUMPER by BURFORD,BRANDON 15:06 42-52 H 10
14:40 TURNOVER  by DAVIES,PRINCE
14:26 FOUL  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
14:26 FOUL  by DAVIES,PRINCE

GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 14:16 44-52 H 8
FOUL  by WORLEY,MELVIN 14:07

14:00 44-54 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYLON(in the paint)
FOUL  by ELMORE,MATT 14:00

14:00 SUB OUT by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
14:00 SUB IN by HALLORAN,SEAN
14:00 MISS FT by SIMPSON,JAYLON

-- REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,CHARLES
13:40 44-56 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,CHARLES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIES,PRINCE
GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 13:26 46-56 H 10

12:53 MISS 3PTR by DAVIES,PRINCE
-- REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL

FOUL  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 12:48
12:48 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JAYLON
12:48 SUB IN by ALDRIDGE,QUEST



SUB OUT by ELMORE,MATT 12:48
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DAVID 12:48

12:44 MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,MELVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by BURFORD,BRANDON 12:34 49-56 H 7
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,DAVID 12:17

12:17 MISS FT by SOLOMON,CHARLES
SUB OUT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 12:17
SUB IN by WORLEY,IMRIE 12:17

12:17 TURNOVER  by SOLOMON,CHARLES
12:06 FOUL  by DAVIES,PRINCE

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,DAVID 11:58
11:58 STEAL  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58
11:58 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,CHARLES
11:58 SUB OUT by HALLORAN,SEAN
11:58 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL
11:58 SUB IN by MCCOY,LJ
11:58 SUB IN by LACY, JR.,MARIO
11:58 SUB IN by DAVIS,NATE

FOUL  by BURFORD,BRANDON 11:44
11:44 49-57 H 8 GOOD FT by MCCOY,LJ

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVID 11:44
SUB IN by ELMORE,MATT 11:44

11:44 49-58 H 9 GOOD FT by MCCOY,LJ
11:44 SUB OUT by DAVIES,PRINCE
11:44 SUB IN by TUCKER,MALIK

SUB OUT by SAVAGE,CAM 11:31
SUB OUT by WORLEY,IMRIE 11:31
SUB IN by BOYKIN,MARCUS 11:31
SUB IN by HUDSON,SHEMAR 11:31
MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,NATE
11:05 49-60 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,LJ

-- ASSIST  by LACY, JR.,MARIO
GOOD JUMPER by ELMORE,MATT(in the paint) 10:34 51-60 H 9
ASSIST  by HUDSON,SHEMAR --

10:20 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,NATE
STEAL  by BURFORD,BRANDON 10:20
MISS LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint) 10:15
REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,MELVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,MELVIN(in the paint) 10:07 53-60 H 7

10:02 53-62 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by ALDRIDGE,QUEST(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by ELMORE,MATT 10:02
10:02 SUB OUT by LACY, JR.,MARIO
10:02 SUB IN by SOLOMON,CHARLES

SUB OUT by ELMORE,MATT 10:02
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DAVID 10:02

10:02 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by ALDRIDGE,QUEST(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,BRANDON 09:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:43 FOUL  by TUCKER,MALIK
TURNOVER  by BURFORD,BRANDON 09:40

09:40 STEAL  by SOLOMON,CHARLES
09:18 TURNOVER  by MCCOY,LJ

STEAL  by HUDSON,SHEMAR 09:18
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,SHEMAR(in the paint) 09:15 55-63 H 8

08:56 55-65 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,CHARLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 08:33
08:33 BLOCK  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



08:29 TURNOVER  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
08:18 SUB OUT by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
08:18 SUB IN by BAKER,CHANDLER

SUB OUT by WORLEY,MELVIN 08:18
SUB IN by HAMPTON,LELAND 08:18
GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,SHEMAR 08:07 58-65 H 7
ASSIST  by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51

07:51 SUB OUT by MCCOY,LJ
07:51 SUB IN by HALLORAN,SEAN
07:51 FOUL  by DAVIS,NATE
07:51 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,NATE
07:37 FOUL  by SOLOMON,CHARLES

GOOD FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 07:37 59-65 H 6
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 07:37 60-65 H 5

07:23 60-67 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,CHANDLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALLORAN,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,SHEMAR 07:03
REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,LELAND --

07:01 SUB OUT by TUCKER,MALIK
07:01 SUB IN by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

TURNOVER  by HAMPTON,LELAND 06:51
06:51 STEAL  by BAKER,CHANDLER
06:44 TURNOVER  by SOLOMON,CHARLES
06:44 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,CHARLES
06:44 SUB IN by LACY, JR.,MARIO

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,SHEMAR 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CHANDLER

06:05 60-70 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,NATE
-- ASSIST  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,SHEMAR 05:41
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,DAVID(in the paint) 05:37 62-70 H 8
FOUL  by HAMPTON,LELAND 05:22

05:22 62-71 H 9 GOOD FT by DAVIS,NATE
05:22 SUB OUT by HALLORAN,SEAN
05:22 SUB IN by MCCOY,LJ

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,LELAND 05:22
SUB IN by WORLEY,MELVIN 05:22

05:22 62-72 H 10 GOOD FT by DAVIS,NATE
05:22 SUB OUT by DAVIS,NATE
05:22 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL

MISS LAYUP by BURFORD,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:00
05:00 BLOCK  by LACY, JR.,MARIO

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CHANDLER
04:47 62-74 H 12 GOOD DUNK by LACY, JR.,MARIO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,BRANDON 04:33
REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,MELVIN --

04:33 FOUL  by MCCOY,LJ
MISS FT by WORLEY,MELVIN 04:33
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL
04:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28
04:28 SUB OUT by BAKER,CHANDLER
04:28 SUB IN by HALLORAN,SEAN

FOUL  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 03:58
03:58 62-75 H 13 GOOD FT by MCCOY,LJ
03:58 62-76 H 14 GOOD FT by MCCOY,LJ

MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,BRANDON 03:41



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,DAVID 03:41
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVID 03:41
SUB IN by HAMPTON,LELAND 03:41

03:41 MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:41 62-77 H 15 GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL
03:16 TURNOVER  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

STEAL  by HAMPTON,LELAND 03:16
03:12 FOUL  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

MISS FT by HAMPTON,LELAND(fastbreak) 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAMPTON,LELAND(fastbreak) 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LACY, JR.,MARIO
02:55 62-79 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HALLORAN,SEAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BURFORD,BRANDON 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by LACY, JR.,MARIO

FOUL  by WORLEY,MELVIN 02:22
02:22 MISS FT by MCCOY,LJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:22 62-80 H 18 GOOD FT by MCCOY,LJ
02:06 FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL

GOOD FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 02:06 63-80 H 17
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 02:06 64-80 H 16
FOUL  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 02:02

02:02 64-81 H 17 GOOD FT by MCCOY,LJ(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 02:02
SUB IN by WORLEY,IMRIE 02:02

02:02 64-82 H 18 GOOD FT by MCCOY,LJ(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,IMRIE 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL
01:34 MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,LJ

REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,BRANDON --
01:31 FOUL  by ALDRIDGE,QUEST

GOOD FT by BURFORD,BRANDON(fastbreak) 01:31 65-82 H 17
01:31 SUB OUT by MCCOY,LJ
01:31 SUB OUT by ALDRIDGE,QUEST
01:31 SUB OUT by HALLORAN,SEAN
01:31 SUB OUT by LACY, JR.,MARIO
01:31 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,EMANUEL
01:31 SUB IN by DAVIES,PRINCE
01:31 SUB IN by SIMPSON,JAYLON
01:31 SUB IN by TUCKER,MALIK
01:31 SUB IN by RODRIGUE,TYLER
01:31 SUB IN by COOK,DARIUS

SUB OUT by WORLEY,IMRIE 01:31
SUB OUT by HUDSON,SHEMAR 01:31
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,LELAND 01:31
SUB OUT by WORLEY,MELVIN 01:31
SUB IN by YARRELL,JORDAN 01:31
SUB IN by HILL,JOSH 01:31
SUB IN by SCOGGINS,TREY 01:31
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JONATHAN 01:31
GOOD FT by BURFORD,BRANDON(fastbreak) 01:31 66-82 H 16
SUB OUT by BURFORD,BRANDON 01:31
SUB IN by SMITH,TREASURE 01:31

01:12 FOUL  by TUCKER,MALIK
01:12 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by SCOGGINS,TREY(in the paint) 00:58 68-82 H 14
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JONATHAN 00:35



00:35 MISS FT by TUCKER,MALIK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:35 68-83 H 15 GOOD FT by TUCKER,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by YARRELL,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:17

00:17 BLOCK  by COOK,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by SCOGGINS,TREY --
MISS LAYUP by SCOGGINS,TREY(in the paint) 00:10

00:10 BLOCK  by TUCKER,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TREASURE --

00:09 FOUL  by TUCKER,MALIK
GOOD FT by SMITH,TREASURE 00:09 69-83 H 14
MISS FT by SMITH,TREASURE 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,MALIK


